FGR4-7TO-1594 1-31-92

01-26-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 100948	490 reaso receive the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Allen Medical Systems, Inc.	Name: Amatech Corporation			
·	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 531 Main Street			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Acton State: MA ZIP: 01720			
☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	City: Actor State. Fix 217: 01720			
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛮 No	Association General Partnership			
D. National of convenience	Limited Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Massachusetts			
Assignment	Other			
Other	designation is attached:			
Everyties Date: 3.7.00	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Execution Date: 1-7-99	ACCIDOTAL Hatter(s) a accises/(as) allectives?			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	: •			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/443,605	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
75/443,605 75/525,901	2,009,432			
75/550 16/	2,189,244			
75/268,390				
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes. 🔯 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
conceming document should be mailed: Name: Richard M. Mescher	19gisu audiis III7017eo			
Name: Kichard M. Mescher				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00			
•	☐ Enclosed			
-	a Briosed			
Pearne, Gordon, McCoy & Granger LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1200 Leader Building.	for any uncovered fees			
	8. Deposit account number.			
	10-0050			
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	190E			
•				

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Richard M. Mescher

Name of Person Signing

<u>January 7, 199</u>9

Signature

Total number of TRADEMARKER sheet: **REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0508**

<u> ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS - NUNC PRO TUNC</u>

WHEREAS, Allen Medical Systems, Inc. ("Allen") a corporation of Ohio, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", has adopted and is using marks for which said assignor has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration and has adopted, used, and is using marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office all of which are identified on Schedule A attached to and incorporated into this Assignment;

WHEREAS, AMATECH Corporation, a corporation of Massachusetts, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring said marks and applications for registration and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said assignor does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc as of December 1, 1998, to said assignee all right title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the identified applications for registration and registrations for said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

\mathcal{A}
ALLEN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
7 77 7, = 10
By Ad Isl
Christian E. Callsen
Christian E. Cansen
1 /00
1/7/11
Date
Date

STATE OF OHIO **COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA**

Before me personally appeared Christian E. Callsen this ______ day of January, 1999 _, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires

(Notarial Seal)

PGM&G PT601

Page 1 of 1

Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Explais Oct. 20, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0509

Schedule A

Regis. No. or Applic. No.	Filing Date	Regis. Date (if applicable)	<u>Mark</u>
2,009,432	Dec. 9, 1994	Oct. 22, 1996	ALLEN
2,189,244	Jul. 11, 1997	Sep. 15, 1998	DURA-BOARD
75-268,390	Apr. 2, 1997		FEATHER LIFT
75-268,391	Apr. 2, 1997		PAL
75-443,605	Mar. 3, 1998		SUNBURST
75-525,901	Jul. 27, 1998		BLUE VELVET
75-559,164	Sep. 25, 1998		SNUGVAC

RECORDED: 01/11/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1846 FRAME: 0510